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Jodo Simpson of Prairie and Connor Vincent of Cedar Rapids Washington have spent a lot of
time in enemy backfields this season.

Simpson ranks second in Class 4A in tackles-for-loss with 19 in seven games. Vincent is a
half-step behind with 18.5 tackles behind the line of scrimmage to rank third in the state.

Ben Boldt of Prairie leads all Metro football players and ranks second in Class 4A with 76
tackles in seven games, an average of nearly 11 stops per game for the Hawks.

Prairie tailback Keagan Pinter continues to lead the Metro in rushing with 886 yards. He ranks
fifth in Class 4A in that department. Jay Kortemeyer of Xavier has rushed for 771 yards, Tavian
Patrick of Washington has 685 and Perrion Scott of Linn-Mar is next at 604.

Jesse Furrow of Jefferson has passed for 1,042 yards and nine touchdowns. Sammy Lizarraga
has thrown for 925 yards and leads the Metro with 10 TD passes. Reid Snitker of Washington
has thrown eight touchdown passes.

Linn-Mar quarterback Ryan Schmidt has scored 14 touchdowns in seven games for 84 points.
He leads the Metro in scoring and ranks fifth in Class 4A.

Sam Drysdale of Prairie is tied for third in Class 4A with five field goals. Dylan Eller of Xavier is
tied for third in Class 3A with five interceptions.

The top-ranked Washington Warriors rank third in Class 4A in rushing offense (259.6 yards per
game) and rank sixth in Class 4A in scoring (37.8).
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Here are the full individual and team statistics for the Metro area, compiled by MSR contributor
Mark Dukes:

METRO FOOTBALL STATISTICS
(Through Week 7)

INDIVIDUAL
RUSHING

.00o0o00o0b00ODODOOODDOODDOODDODODODEC Att-Yards

Keagan Pinter (Prairie) 129-886
Jay Kortemeyer (Xavier) 130-771
Tavian Patrick (Washington) 70-685
Perrion Scott (Linn-Mar) 71-604
Kory Walsh (Marion) 123-566
Tyler Dralle (Kennedy) 102-478
Tavian Rashed (Jefferson) 97-441
Johnny Dobbs (Washington) 80-437
Logan Wedo (Kennedy) 60-294
Ryan Schmidt (Linn-Mar) 99-289
Jay Blank (Kennedy) 48-241
Mason Short (Jefferson) 37-217
Sean Murphy (Xavier) 22-188
Caleb Smothers (Washington) 21-177
Nick Kramer (Marion) 30-173
Hayden Meister (Marion) 49-173
Nic Ekland (Xavier) 29-171
Landen Akers (Washington) 6-171
Bryce Schulte (Xavier) 53-170
Reid Snitker (Washington) 32-156
Logan Benter (Linn-Mar) 36-150
Trey Beckman (Prairie) 46-149
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PASSING

.000000000000000D0000DDOD0DGCO00Comp-Att-Int-TD-Yds

Jesse Furrow (Jefferson)

Sammy Lizarraga (Kennedy)

Trey Beckman (Prairie)
Ryan Schmidt (Linn-Mar)
Reid Snitker (Washington)
Bryce Schulte (Xavier)
Gage Kray (Marion)
Hayden Meister (Marion)
Dakota Simonsen (Prairie)
T.J. Vogel (Washington)

RECEIVING

0000000000 0OODDO0ODDOOODDODODDODODDED URec-Yds

Jalen Rima (Prairie)

Jojuan Simpson (Prairie)
Shaun Beyer (Kennedy)
Keagan Pinter (Prairie)
Drake Brewster (Kennedy)
Conner Grade (Prairie)
Landen Akers (Washington)
Reyez Bell (Kennedy)
Bryce Lund (Jefferson)
Nick Stark (Xavier)

Perrion Scott (Linn-Mar)
Garret Evans (Linn-Mar)
Manny Olutunde (Jefferson)
Trevor Noble (Linn-Mar)
Hayden Meister (Marion)
Mason Furnish (Jefferson)
Tyler Dralle (Kennedy)

61-113-2-9-1,042
85-171-8-10-925
66-111-6-4-780
59-108-3-5-725
35-76-2-8-554
38-78-2-4-457
18-53-3-5-240
15-35-2-3-233
24-61-3-3-229
7-15-2-1-144

23-302
21-288
18-281
18-107

17-163
16-235
13-212
13-104
12-239
12-192
11-81
11-160
10-283
10-230
10-98
9-204
9-146
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Nic Ekland (Xavier)

Austin Brown (Marion)
Valentino Green (Jefferson)
Bryce Miller (Linn-Mar)

Isaiah Nimmers (Washington)
Andrew Gassman (Linn-Mar)
Jay Blank (Kennedy)

Matt Gardner (Kennedy)
Tavian Rashed (Jefferson)

SCORING

.joop0o0o0oDo0OOoO0OO00OODODODDODODDGOEDOTD-2Pt-Pts

Ryan Schmidt (Linn-Mar)
Bryce Schulte (Xavier)
Johnny Dobbs (Washington)
Keagan Pinter (Prairie)
Tavian Rashed (Jefferson)
Tyler Dralle (Kennedy)

Kory Walsh (Marion)

Landen Akers (Washington)
Perrion Scott (Linn-Mar)
Shaun Beyer (Kennedy)
Manny Olutunde (Jefferson)
Reid Snitker (Washington)
Jay Kortmeyer (Xavier)

Jalen Rima (Prairie)

Tavian Patrick (Washington)
Connor Vincent (Washington)
Isaiah Nimmers (Washington)
Mason Short (Jefferson)
Valentino Green (Jefferson)
Sean Murphy (Xavier)

Coen Brown (Prairie)

Bryce Lund (Jefferson)
Logan Benter (Linn-Mar)
Mason Furnish (Jefferson)
Caleb Smothers (Washington)
Jesse Furrow (Jefferson)

9-112
9-67
9-55
8-61
7-170
7-85
7-69
7-62
7-57

14-0-84
10-0-60
9-0-54
7-0-42
7-0-42
7-0-42
5-3-36
6-0-36
5-0-30
5-0-30
5-0-30
5-0-30
5-0-30
4-0-24
4-0-24
4-0-24
3-0-18
3-0-18
3-0-18
3-0-18
3-0-18
3-0-18
3-0-18
3-0-18
3-0-18
3-0-18
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Bryce Lund (Jefferson) 3-0-18
Nik Ekland (Xavier) 3-0-18
Nick Kramer (Marion) 2-1-14
Hayden Meister (Marion) 2-1-14
KICK SCORING

.000000000000DODODDOODDODODTD UFG-XP-Points

Dallas Klein (Xavier) 4-26-38

Gunner Lenzen (Washington) 0-33-33
Sam Drysdale (Prairie) 5-16-31

Sean Zimmerman (Linn-Mar) 1-25-28

Caleb Kesterson (Jefferson) 2-22-28
Mark Schulz (Kennedy) 3-15-24

PUNTING

.0o0o00000D00D0D00DODOODODOODODODODODOGDDONO.-Yds-Avg

JoJo Simpson (Prairie) 26-1,028-39.5
Anthony Rodriguez-Bleakley (Washington) 17-598-35.2
Sean Zimmerman (Linn-Mar) 25-870-34.8
Shaun Beyer (Kennedy) 19-659-34.7
Connor Foley (Xavier) 25-83-33.3
Dakota Tomkins (Jefferson) 20-624-31.2
Skyler Cook (Marion) 30-925-30.8
Ross Kennedy (Washington) 5-128-25.6
INTERCEPTIONS
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Dylan Eller (Xavier)

Coen Brown (Prairie)
Trevor Noble (Linn-Mar)
Reid Snitker (Washington)
Logan Benter (Linn-Mar)
Kyle Castonguay (Prairie)
David Browning (Prairie)
Landon Akers (Washington)
Alex Herzog (Washington)
Ben Baxter (Jefferson)

TACKLES

.00000000000D00CO00DDOODDOODDCOSolo-Assist-Total-(TFL)

Ben Boldt (Prairie)

Connor Vincent (Washington)
JoJo Simpson (Prairie)
Shaun Beyer (Kennedy)
John Carstensen (Marion)
O'Rien Vance (Washington)
Logan Nelson (Linn-Mar)
Kyle Castonguay (Prairie)
Mason Jones (Prairie)
Austin McCulloh (Linn-Mar)
Dakota Tomkins (Jefferson)
Sam Vincent (Washington)
Jay Blank (Kennedy)

Tyler Dralle (Kennedy)

Alex Fernandez (Jefferson)
Kyle Van Meter (Marion)
Luke Sedlacek (Jefferson)
Parker Steffen (Kennedy)
Thomas Ickes (Xavier)

Nick Kramer (Marion)

Devin Quinn (Marion)

Jack Serbousek (Marion)

5
4
3
3
2
2
2

2
2
2

43-33-76.0-(3.5)
54-14.5-68.5-(18.5)
32-24-56.0-(19.0)
39-13-51.0-(0)
40-10-50.0-(3.0)
35-10.5-45.5-(10.0)
37-6.5-43.5-(7.0)
16-27.5-43.5-(0)
12-29-41.0-(1.0)
32-8.5-40.5-(6.0)
29-10.5-39.5-(2.0)
27-11-38.0-(3.5)
25-11-36.0-(9.5)
36.9-35.0-(3.5)
24-10-34.0-(13.0)
26-7.5-33.5-(2.0)
22-11-33.0-(3.5)
22-11-33.0-(16.5)
24-8.5-32.5-(5.0)
27-4.5-31.5-(4.0)
24-7-31.0-(5.0)
18-12.5-30.5-(3.0)
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TEAM
RUSHING OFFENSE

.000000000000000C0D0O Yds-PG

Washington 1,817-259.6
Xavier 1,474-210.6
Prairie 1,278-182.6
Linn-Mar 1,260-180.0
Kennedy 1,165-166.4
Marion 1,100-157-1
Jefferson 1,081-154.4

PASSING OFFENSE

000000000000 000CDDOOYds-PG

Jefferson 1,052-150.3
Prairie 1,009-144 1
Kennedy 925-132.1
Linn-Mar 757-108.1
Washington 698-99.7
Xavier 531-75.8

Marion 473-67.6

TOTAL OFFENSE

.000000000000000DDDODOD Yds-PG

Washington 2,515-359.3
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Prairie 2,287-326.7
Jefferson 2,133-304.7
Kennedy 2,090-298.6
Linn-Mar 2,017-288.1

Xavier 2,005-286.4
Marion 1,573-224.7

SCORING OFFENSE

.0ooooo0oooo0ooOoOoO0ODODOOPPG

Washington 37.8
Xavier 30.7
Jefferson 29.3
Linn-Mar 29.1
Prairie 20.7
Kennedy 19.1
Marion 13.7

RUSHING DEFENSE

.0000000000000CO00DDOODEC Yds-PG

Xavier 512-73.1

Washington 558-79.7
Linn-Mar 714-102.0
Marion 821-117.3

Jefferson 953-136.1
Kennedy 1,028-146.8
Prairie 1,424-203.4

PASSING DEFENSE
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000000000000

Xavier
Linn-Mar
Prairie
Kennedy
Marion
Washington
Jefferson

TOTAL DEFENSE

000000000000

Xavier
Linn-Mar
Washington
Marion
Kennedy
Jefferson
Prairie

SCORING DEFENSE

000000000000

00000000 0Yds-PG

627-89.6
759-108.4
822-117.4

865-123.6
881-125.8

943-134.7
1,032-147.4

000000000 Yds-PG

1,139-162.7
1,473-210.4
1,501-214.4
1,702-243.1

1,893-270.4
1,985-283.6
2,246-320.8

0oooooPPG

Xavier 7.8
Washington 9.3
Linn-Mar 14.4
Jefferson 21.3
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Prairie 221
Marion 22.6
Kennedy 26.0
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